506243540 09/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6290284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRIS WALKER	09/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICATU INC.	
Street Address:	202 IST CENTER	
Internal Address:	315 DANIEL ZENKER DRIVE	
City:	HORSEHEADS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14845	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15976535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: maryfrances.heeks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147460.000191	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200903_Executed_WALKER_Assignment_147460_000191#page1.tif

PATENT 506243540 REEL: 053726 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James Kennedy, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2824 Northwood Circle, Corning, NY 14830, Scott Stelick, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2438 Slaterville Road, Slaterville Springs, NY 14881, Kris Walker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 606 North Perry Street, Watkins Glen, NY 14891, and Atul Pradhan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3 Post Side Lane, Pittsford, NY 14534, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A MULTIPLE OPTICAL FIBER TAP DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/976,535, filed May 10, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, Micatu Inc., with its principal place of business at 202 IST Center, 315 Daniel Zenker Drive, Horseheads, NY 14845, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Micatu Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Micatu Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Micatu**Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Micatu Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

in testimony whereof, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this <u>day</u> of
STATE OF ON	Kris Walker & Walher
STATE OF: No country of Complex	
This 3 day of 5001	, 2020, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Janabar.

#109793918 v1 (147460.000191)

RECORDED: 09/09/2020

WET LABAR OTARY PUBLIC - NEW JESSEY OF COMMUNICATION PROPERTY

Commission expires on _

REEL: 053726 FRAME: 0318